

Freedom of Information Request **21 122**

Our Reference: FOI 21 122 / AA / LA / PB
Name:
Date: 27th June 2021
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your purchasing department. Please may you provide me with:

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ("the Trust") is a multi-disciplinary provider of mental health, primary care and community services. The following information can be provided.

1. Annual spend on blood pressure monitor cuffs as follows:

- a. Disposable blood pressure cuffs
- b. Re-usable blood pressure cuffs

For the period 01/06/2020 to 31/05/2021, the Trust spent in the region of £3600 on reusable blood pressure cuffs. The Trust does not use disposable blood pressure cuffs.

2. List of your current purchase price for blood pressure cuffs

For the above period, the Trust has purchased blood pressure cuffs at a price ranging from £8.24 to £22.95 per item.

3. List of your current models of blood pressure monitors

For the above period, the following blood pressure monitors have been purchased by the Trust:

OMRON M7 ITELLI IT UPPER ARM BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR
ACCOSON 6 INCH ANEROID DESK SPHYGMOMANOMETER
ACCOSON GREENLIGHT SPHYGMOMANOMETER (FOR IN-PATIENT USE)
OMRON M7 ITELLI IT UPPER ARM BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR
WELCH ALLYN DURASHOCK DS54 BLACK SPHYGMOMANOMETER
WELCH ALLYN DURASHOCK DS65 SPHYGMOMANOMETER (FOR COMMUNITY USE)

4. Contact (Name, email, phone number) details for the ward consumables purchaser(s) responsible for placing orders for blood pressure cuffs.

Kate Bramhill - Procurement Support Specialist, katebramhill@nhs.net.



Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>

